

PREVENTION OF SEXUAL HARASSMENT CELL (POSH)

ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI

CHENNAI- 600 025, INDIA

Dr. K. SHANTHI, Ph.D Director

Phone: 044-2235-8654 Cell: +91- 98401 46642 auposh@annauniv.edu

February 18, 2016

CIRCULAR

The Prevention of sexual Harassment (POSH) Cell, Anna University is organizing events for spreading awareness about Sexual Harassment on;

- **LOGO Designing with Caption for Preventing Sexual Harassment.**
- **Posters making on Preventing Sexual Harassment.**

Prize Money: Worth Rs. 3000/-

Logo Competition: (Submission through e- mail for all Colleges)

1st Prize- Rs. 1500/- with Certificate.

> Poster Making on 27.02.2016 (only for CEG, AC.TECH, SAP & MIT Campus)

1st Prize- Rs. 750/- with Certificate.

2nd Prize- Rs. 500/- with Certificate.

3rd Prize- Rs. 250/- with Certificate.

All Girls & Boys are requested to participate and **Certificates will be given** to all **Participants.**

Note:

- 1. All Entries for Logo Competition to be sent only by e-mail(auposh2015@gmail.com)
- 2. Registration for Poster making with Name & Contact details to be mailed to auposh2015@gamil.com on or before 26.02.16 by 1.00.pm
- 3. Deadline for Logo completion is on 27.02.2016

Cl Colombia